Depreciation of right-of-use asset 228 164

Amortisation of government grants (294) (294)

Loss on fair value adjustment on marketable
securities

48 -

Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment   (189) (135)

Loss on foreign exchange 456 1,550

Scrap income (213) (271)

Miscellaneous income (387) (49)

Note:

Save as disclosed above, the other disclosure items pursuant to Paragraph 16, Part A of Appendix 9B
of the Listing Requirements are not applicable.

B12.  Comparative Information

During the previous financial year, the Group changed its analysis of expenses recognised in profit or
loss from classification based on function to classification based on nature, as it can provide more
reliable and relevant information to users of financial statement. Consequently, the Group restated its
comparative information so that comparability is not impaired.

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for The First
Quarter Ended 31 October 2020:

(a) Individual Quarter for Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter Ended 31 October 2020

 As previously
reported

Reclassifications As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue 71,500 - 71,500

Changes in inventories of finished
goods and work-in-progress

- 2,950 2,950

Raw materials and consumables used - (24,808) (24,808)

Cost of sales (38,514) 38,514 -

Other operating income 991 - 991

Staff costs - (9,084) (9,084)

Depreciation expenses - (4,090) (4,090)

Reversal of impairment losses in trade
and other receivable

- 18

18

Administrative and other expenses (5,252) 5,252 -

Other operating expenses - (8,752) (8,752)

Finance costs (68) - (68)

Profit before tax 28,657 - 28,657

UWC BERHAD
(Company No. 201801012223) (1274239-A)

(Incorporated in Malaysia under the Companies Act 2016)

19

B12.  Comparative Information (Cont’d)

(b) Cumulative Quarter for Preceding Year Corresponding Period Ended 31 October 2020

 As previously
reported

Reclassifications As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue 71,500 - 71,500

Changes in inventories of finished
goods and work-in-progress

- 2,950 2,950

Raw materials and consumables used - (24,808) (24,808)

Cost of sales (38,514) 38,514 -

Other operating income 991 - 991

Staff costs - (9,084) (9,084)

Depreciation expenses - (4,090) (4,090)

Reversal of impairment losses in trade
and other receivable

- 18

18

Administrative and other expenses (5,252) 5,252 -

Other operating expenses - (8,752) (8,752)

Finance costs (68) - (68)

Profit before tax 28,657 - 28,657

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
02 December 2021